
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer  
District: Bogura 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo No.: 46.02.1000.000.07.008.23.3435 Date: 19.09.2023 

e-Tender Notice No: 17/2023-2024 [LTM] 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works: 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender 
Proposal ID 
& Upazila 

Name of the Scheme with Package No. Last Selling 
Date and 

Time 

Closing & 
Opening Date 

and Time 
1 870778 

LTM 
Gabtali 

a) Improvement of Taraf Vaikha H/O Abdul Matin to Taraf Vaikha Pucca Road Towards to 
H/O Abdus Salam Road Ch. 00m-690m. b) Construction of 0.625mx0.600m 2-Nos Culvert at 
Ch. 490m & 645m. [Road ID # 110405196] under Gabtali Upazila, District: Bogura. [Total 
Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 2,30,190.00]. 
[Package # IRIDP-3/BOG/SDW-171] 

08/10/2023 
Up to  

16.00 PM 

09/10/2023 
Up to  

13.00 PM 

2 870779 
LTM 

Gabtali 

a) Improvement of Chalksudu RHD-Kalitola Mondir Via Community Clinic Road Ch. 00m-
648m. b) Construction of 0.625mx0.600m 2-Nos Culvert at Ch. 245m & 330m. [Road ID # 
110405090] under Gabtali Upazila, District: Bogura. [Total Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 
3,56,457.00]. [Package # IRIDP-3/BOG/SDW-172] 

3 870780 
LTM 

Kahaloo 

a) Improvement of Bogura-Naogaon (R& H) at Bou Bazar-Volta Road Ch.1500m-2000m. b) 
Construction of 0.375mx0.450m 1-No Culvert at Ch.1605m. [Road ID # 110544046] under 
Kahaloo Upazila, District: Bogura. [Total Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 4,16,519.00]. 
[Package # IRIDP-3/BOG/SDW-173] 

4 870781 
LTM 

Dhunat 

a) Improvement of Rangamati UNR-Jhajorghat Road Ch. 00m-1250m. b) Construction of 
0.625mx0.600m 3-Nos Culvert at Ch. 354m, 680m & 792m. [Road ID # 110274142] under 
Dhunat Upazila, District: Bogura. [Total Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 1,70,195.00]. 
[Package # IRIDP-3/BOG/DW-174] 

5 870782 
LTM 

Shibganj 

a) Improvement of Sonaikandi-Banifiara (Major Saidul House Road Ch. 00m-475m. b) 
Construction of 1-No 0.350mx0.450m Size Culvert at Ch. 200m. [Road ID # 110945064] 
under Shibganj Upazila, District: Bogura. [Total Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 1,08,901.00]. 
[Package # IRIDP-3/BOG/DW-175] 

6 870783 
LTM 

Shibganj 

a) Improvement of Sakandrabad Paykarpara to Sakandrabad Madrasa Road Ch. 00-700m. 
b) Construction of 04-Nos 0.625mx0.600m Size Culvert at Ch. 353m, 416m, 622m & 655m. 
[Road ID # 110945197] under Shibganj Upazila, District: Bogura. [Total Cost of Salvage 
Materials Tk. 2,75,911.00]. [Package # IRIDP-3/BOG/DW-176] 

7 870784 
LTM 

Shibganj 

a) Improvement of Chak Ram Chandrapur to Horipur GPS Road Ch. 00m-500m. b) 
Construction of 03-Nos 0.625mx0.600m Size Culvert at Ch.102m, 330m & 395m. [Road ID # 
110945212] under Shibganj Upazila, District: Bogura. [Total Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 
92,044.00]. [Package # IRIDP-3/BOG/DW-177] 

8 870785 
LTM 

Shibganj 

a) Improvement of Mostofapur to Pouta Pukur via Noyapara M.A Manik School Road Ch. 
00m-1000m. b) Construction of 05-Nos 0.625mx0.600m Size Culvert at Ch.113m, 205m, 
330m, 640m & 395m. [Road ID # 110944057] under Shibganj Upazila, District: Bogura. [Total 
Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 2,23,723.00]. [Package # IRIDP-3/BOG/DW-178] 

9 870786 
LTM 

Shibganj 

a) Improvement of Mokamtala-Ramchandropur Road Ch.100m-1175m. b) Construction of 01-
No 2.00mx1.60m Size Culvert at Ch.1000m. c) Construction of 05-Nos 0.625mx0.600m Size 
Culvert at Ch. 438m, 620m, 650m, 707m & 1070m. [Road ID # 110945037] under Shibganj 
Upazila, District: Bogura. [Total Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 13,33,120.00]. 
[Package # IRIDP-3/BOG/DW-179] 

10 870787 
LTM 

Shibganj 

a) Improvement of Naldubi-Burigonj Road Ch. 3550-5050m. b) Construction of 01-No 
2.00mx1.60m Size Culvert at Ch. 4995m. c) Construction of 8-Nos 0.625mx0.600m Size 
Culvert at Ch. 3590m, 3640m, 3700m, 3876m, 3947m, 4445m, 4630m & 4678m. [Road ID # 
110944036] under Shibganj Upazila, District: Bogura. [Total Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 
6,16,766.00]. [Package # IRIDP-3/BOG/DW-180] 

 
 
 

 
(Md. Golam Morshed) 

Executive Engineer 
LGED, Bogura 

Phone: 02588813322 
e-mail: xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd. 

Copy for kind information and necessary action: 
1 Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
2 Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), CPTU BHABAN, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
3 Additional Chief Engineer, Rajshahi Divsion, LGED, Sree Rampur, Rajpara, Rajshahi 
4 Superintending Engineer, LGED, Bogura Region, District: Bogura. 
5 Project Director, IRIDP-3, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
6 System Analyst, LGED, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Shera Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207. 
7 Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Gabtali/Kahaloo/Dhunat/Shibganj, District: Bogura. 
8 Editor, The Daily Satmatha, Bogura, He is requested to publish this tender notice on or before 20/09/2023 in a precise  Format (Size 3 Column X 

8⸍⸍) for one day  and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper.  Payment of bills will be made after availability of fund. 
9 Notice Board (All). 

 
 
 

(Md. Golam Morshed) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Bogura 
Phone: 02588813322 

e-mail : xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd. 

Ò‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd
mailto:xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd

